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Long Beach Schedule 2013-14 REVISED.mpp

ID Contract  Task Name Duration Start [Finish Predecessors  Resource Names |Aug 11,'13 Sep 15,'13 Oct 20, '13 Nov24,'13  Dec29,'13 | Feb 2,'14 ‘Mar 9, '14 |Apri3,'14 'May 18,'14 [Jun 22, '14 Jul 27,'14 ‘Agg 31,'14 . Oct5,'14 | Nov
0 Task I R S S o s lsim T s s iwm Tt lw T F s s w1t w!l Tl EFl sl s wmlTt | w_ 1 | F s | s [ miT |
0 0 2013/14 Long Beach PMP Update 359.38 dayFri 8/16/13 Tue 9/30/14 ! = — e e —— e i i sy, 16%
TN o Project Initiation 109.25 days Fri 8/16/13 ~ Wed 12/18/1= i 100%

P 0 |
3] 0 Partial Award/Scope Confirmation 0 days Fri8/16/13  Fri8/16/13 | »ls/m
4 1 Project Initiation & Set Up 67.38 days Fri8/16/13 Thu 10/31/13 3 i 5 100%
5 v 2 Investigations & Network Definition 60.13 days Mon 9/9/13  Fri 11/15/13 E 5 100%
6 W 3 Network Classification 55.63 days Mon 9/9/13 Fri 11/15/13 ! B . e—— 100%
7 0 Full Contract NTP Odays  Tue9/17/13 Tue9/17/13 ¢9/17
8 | 0 Contract Execution & Purchase Order 0 days Wed 12/18/12Wed 12/18/1: & 12/18
o |
10 B o Surface Distress Survey & Data Processing 117.38 days Mon 11/25/1=Mon 4/7/14 0%

e
12 \/ 4 Field Survey Routing and Set up 31 days Mon 11/18/1zMon 12/23/1: F'-—!—We’q
13 V& 5 Laser RST Mobilization and Calibration 2 days Mon 1/6/14 Tue 1/7/14 12
14 6 Automated Data Collection - District 1 6 days Wed 1/8/14 Tue 1/14/14 13 i

15 7 Automated Data Collection - District 2 6 days Tue 1/14/14 Tue 1/21/14 14
16 8 Automated Data Collection - District 3 6 days Tue 1/21/14 Tue 1/28/14 15
17 9 Automated Data Collection - District 4 6 days Tue 1/28/14 Tue2/4/14 16
18 10 Automated Data Collection - District 5 6 days Tue 2/4/14  Tue 2/11/14 17
19 11 Automated Data Collection - District 6 6 days Tue 2/11/14 Tue 2/18/14 18
20 12 Automated Data Collection - District 7 6 days Tue 2/18/14 Tue 2/25/14 19 0%
21 13 Automated Data Collection - District 8 6 days Tue 2/25/14 Mon 3/3/14 20 0%
22 14 Automated Data Collection - District 9 6 days Tue 3/4/14 Mon 3/10/14 21 0%
FER 15 Data QA/QC, Processing, and Formatting 24days  Mon 3/10/14 Mon 4/7/14 22 By 0%
2% 16 PCI configuration (Life cycle curves) 24days  Mon 3/10/14 Mon 4/7/14 22 By (0%
5 17 Asset Inventory Imagery Acquisition & 2 Year Storage 54.13 days Wed 1/8/14 Mon 3/10/14 13 e = - 1123
0 Subgrade Deflection Survey & Data Processing 62.25 days Mon 1/27/14 Mon 4/7/14 0%
29 | 18 Mobilization and Dynaflect Calibration 6 days Mon 1/27/14 Sat 2/1/14
30 | 19 Arterial Data Collection 26days  Sat2/1/14  Tue3/4/14 29
31 20 Collector Data Collection 12 days  Tue3/4/14 Tue3/18/14 30 0%
32| 21 LBPD Traffic Control 39.88 days Sat2/1/14  Tue 3/18/14 s | 0%
33 22 Data QA/QC, Processing, and Formatting 18 days Tue 3/18/14 Mon 4/7/14 31 0%
34 |
33 E 0 Data Management 179.63 days Mon 3/10/14 Tue 9/30/14
36 |

37 23 Process Forward View Images at 25-foot Intervals - 1 view 24 days Mon 3/10/14 Mon 4/7/14 22 e

T 24 Pavement Data Load to Lucity 12days  Mon4/7/14 Mon 4/21/14 23
39 25 GIS Mapping of Results ( Shape, KML, & Geodatabase ) 12 days Mon 4/7/14 Mon 4/21/14 23
40 26 Strategy Session for Analysis & Reporting 1 day Mon 4/21/14 Tue 4/22/14 39

N Ziﬁi 27 Analysis Operating Parameter Development 12 days Tue 4/22/14 Mon 5/5/14 40

[ 42 | 28 Draft Maintenance and Budget Analysis Development 18 days Mon 5/5/14 Mon 5/26/14 41
43 29 Pavement Analysis Results for Client Review & Input 12 days Mon 5/26/14 Mon 6/9/14 42
a4 30 Draft Pavement Management Report 18 days Mon 6/9/14 Sat 6/28/14 43
45 31 Final Analysis and Report Delivery 12 days Sat 6/28/14 Sat7/12/14 44

| 46 32 Import of Condition & Analysis Results into MicroPAVER 12days  Sat6/28/14 Sat7/12/14 44
a7 @ 33 Lucity Software, Implementation, & Training 19.38 days Sat7/12/14 Mon 8/4/14 45
48 34 Annual Report Update for 2 Consecutive Years I
49 35 Peer Review Consulting Services 133.75 days Thu 5/1/14  Tue 9/30/14 |
50 36 Pavement Design, Standard Plans, & Specifications Consulting Serv 133.75 days Thu 5/1/14  Tue 9/30/14
51 37 Process Planning Consulting 133.75 days Thu5/1/14  Tue 9/30/14
52 38 On Call Supplemental Services ( As Needed ) 133.75 days Thu 5/1/14  Tue 9/30/14
53
54 E 0 Traffic Count Services 142.88 days Mon 11/11/1zTue 4/22/14 | 0%

| 55

56 @ 39 Site Selection and Mapping 29.5days Mon 11/11/1%Fri 12/13/13 |

57 40 48 Hour Counts - Major Arterials 72 days Mon 1/6/14  Fri3/28/14 E — 3 0%

58 41 48 Hour Counts - Minor Arterials 72days  Mon 1/6/14 Fri3/28/14 L g 0%

59 42 48 Hour Counts - Major Collectors/Industrial/Commercial 72 days Mon 1/6/14 Fri3/28/14 E- - —— =3,0%

60 43 Classification and Apply Results to GIS 21days  Fri3/28/14 Tue4/22/14 59 | L;’———-A—a 0%
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